A ST A MARKED

Form PTO-1595 (Rav. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0927 (exc. 5/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	DRM COVER SHEET		
PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
David W. TACK	Name: DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CANAD/		
Harold A. ANGEL	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8th Floor, 305 Rideeu Street		
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2008			
Assignment Merger			
	City: Ottawa		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Onderio		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:K1A 0K2		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/984,635			
Additional numbers at	tachad? Yes 🖌 No		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Shapiro Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address;	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 18002			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Kanata	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip:K2K 2V6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: e13-232-5300	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0600		
Fax Number: 613-563-9231	Ϋ́		
Email Address: Inio@shapiroochen.com	Authorized User Name Shapiro Ochen		
B. Signature: HCL	03/12/2018		
Signature	Date		
Harold Beker	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	aheet, attachments, and documents; 4 d) should be faxed to (871) 273-0140, or melled to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded on Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandriz, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0591 . . ..

. . . .

P. 003

#### ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 119472P0005CA01 WORLDWIDE PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

### TACK, David W. and ANGEL, Harold A.

hereinafter called the Inventors, whose full post office addresses are 16 Robin Road, Guelph, Ontario, NiL 1B4, Canada and 111 Watt Street, Guelph, Ontario, NIE 7A3, Canada respectively, the said Inventors confirm that they did assign to

#### DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CANADA

whose full post office address is 305 Rideau Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, KIA 0K2, Canada all their right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

## HEAD PROTECTION SYSTEM

as described in the Application filed for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising therefrom for all countries in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the inventors' corresponding right to claim priority in Canada from the said International Application, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 349 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, ON Canada K2K 2V6, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further

> PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0592

1

MAR/19/2008/WED 10:31 AM

۰.<sub>2</sub>

identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT <u>Kaneshe Hamaii</u> 15 day of February 2008, . this Dayad W. TACK SIGNED AT Koncolne Harrin y this 15th day of February 2008 Harold A. ANGEL Vitaess

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0593

2

TRANSMITTAL	Application Number Filing Date First Named Inventor	Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE lection of information unless it risplays a wild OMB nontrol number. 11/964,635 11/20/2007	
FORM	Arl Unit	David W. Te 3765	ack
Ro be used for all correspondence after islitial filling) Total Number of Passes in This Submission 4	Exeminer Name Attorney Docket Number	19472P000	5US01
	CLOSURES (Checkell	that epoly)	
Fee Transmittal Form       Image: Constraint of the second o	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence A Teuminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) Landscape Table on CD sets		After Allowance Communication to TC Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(a) (please identify (bilow): Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and Assignment
SIGNATURE	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, OF	RAGENT
n Name Shapiro Cohen			· · ·
neture McCL			
ted nemer Harold Baker			
· 03/18/200	3	teg. No.	19,333
CERTIFi neby certify that this correspondence is being fac	CATE OF TRANSMISS		
recy centry that this correspondence is being that iclent postage as first class mail in an envelope a date shown below:	ddmssed to: Commissioner for	Patente, P.i	D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on
er or odniad name Lindsay Gershbeig		. <u>.</u> *	Date

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a banefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.4. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, isoluding gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete data application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of line you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Differ, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Depending of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

# PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0594

# **RECORDED: 03/19/2008**